

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02021-1309

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2021 In control: City Council

Final action: 4/21/2021

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Birth Center of Chicago

Sponsors: Martin, Matthew J.
Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2021-1309.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2021	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/19/2021	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
4/19/2021	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

^47

ORDINANCE BIRTH CENTER OF CHICAGO Acct. No. 473159-1 Permit No. 1147844

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to BIRTH CENTER OF CHICAGO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3832 N. Lincoln Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N Lincoln Ave:

One (1) at three (3) feet in length, three (3) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1147844 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

File #: O2021-1309, Version: 1	
The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing	
Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passag	e.
Alderman	
Matt Ma	rtin 47 th Ward
Page 2 of 5)	
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit Cily Hall- 121 N La 60602 312-74-GOBIZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (Try	aSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, Il
03/24/2021	
Alderman Matt Martin Ward # 47 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 200 121 North	

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for BIRTH CENTER OF CHICAGO, adjacent to the premises known as 3832 N. Lincoln Ave..

Dear Alderman Matt Martin:

LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

File #: O2021-1309, Version: 1

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting. If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

(Page 2 of 3)

GRANT OF PRIVILEGE APPLICATION PACKAGE

APPLICATION FOR A GRANT OF PRIVILEGE IN THE PUBLIC WAY

APHiC/'NT WfCH V \TiON <file:///TiON>

LEGAL NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY BIRTH CENTER OF CHICAGO LLC

permitmailing address city. CHICAGO 3832 N LINCOLN AVE

^{ZIP} fc>UBI3 fine MANAGER

contact person ARIEL phone (773) 232-2*293* e mail arielgbirthcenterofchicagocom N/A

date OF personal delivery of application to aldermanic ward office if applicable

(Entered by Applicant)

oaie of mailing of application to aldermanic ward office if applicable

(Entorod by Applicant) FEB 4, 2021

use or the puskc '^y

- List iho proposed or existing uso(s) below and complete tho worksheet on page 10
- Ujb only ono application for all public way use types ^

TYPE HOW MANY? BUILDING ADDRESS

SIGN IEASTWALD 3B32N LINCOLN AVE CHICAGO IL 60613 fl^tUMO4U0fmrre>s6T»-3 JSW^fctWCOIN AVE OHieAfiOJL 60613

- Please ancloie one sketch of propoied uso of the public *oy which mops to scale the proposed use and its relationship to surrounding light of way All mnajurnments mu^l
- The encloted sketch should alio accurately depict the location of the properly line and Public facilities [motors light poles sidewalks)
- All Applications for permits Involving No Feo Items musl bo accompanied by a \$50 application fee Please remit with Application
- No Fee Items ore listed in the price list on page 1 1

PRC'SPTY OWNER int-OICAA*|ON

name, LINCOLN REALTY DOCTOR GROUP

CITY ADDRESS 2107 CRIMSON LANE **BLOOMINGTQN**

APPLICANT CE»TIMC^{*}T!OM

Hereby certify that all irattmenh made ai part et l'Air Application and the affarAmcnfs thereto arm true to tho Lett ot my krrawJmJpti and baito.

MANAGER

KuOiRmflM S RfcCOiYWENDAnON

P/eate note Hie Aldermen I raconvnencfalrofl inall be basecf en rhe applicable factors idofltinW in Section 10 28-015(c) ol tho Municipal Codo ot Chicago A/dWmamc recommendation for

File #: O2021-1309, Version: 1

approval thrll not be unreasonably withheld or withheld because of ffie language content or menage ooflfarnea' rn or implied by a lion canopy owning banner marquee ar other item far which a permrf js sought

date of receipt of application at aldermanic ward office 2/3/2021

(Entered by Aldermon or Aldermon s destgnco at the Ward Office) ALDERMAN S SIGNATURE

2/4/2021

Recommend In Favor

n Recommend Against Provide Reason(i)

Aloe

; Waid O'fictf information aUaie go lo tho C.ty of Chicago Office ol tho City Clerk wubl'19 at http 'jihicci^u icn-'-lar cc-'ti P'.'r.r.;n ?<,px

Pago 5 of 11